
 
Market report for Thursday, November 30th & Friday, 

December 1st. We sold 730 head of weighup cattle on 

Thursday. The best end of the feeding cows were $92-

$102.50. Higher yielding slaughter cows were $84-$94. The 

thinner, lower yielding slaughter cows were $68-$87. Good 

young cows were $105-$126. Heiferettes were mostly $125-

$148. Big slaughter bulls were $102-$119. A light run of 

cutting bulls were $151-$177.50. 

We sold 2039 head of calves on Friday, for our last 

special calf sale of the year. We had good buyer participation 

in the seats and good internet activity throughout the day in 

spite of the continued downward pressure in both the feeder 

and the live cattle market. Weaned calves were dollars higher 

than the unweaned calves.  Thanks to all of you for another 

successful week-we couldn’t do without you! 

   Hfrs 

Chance Soester   

61 Blk Hfrs  436# $309.00 

Chance Soester  

  24 Blk & Bwf  Hfrs 377# $292.50 

Kirk & Carie Forbes 

  16 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 511# $288.50 

Gary & Sharon Romey 

  20 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 471# $286.00 

S & S Cattle Co. 

  14 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 464# $282.00 

Travis & Mandy McIntosh 

  15 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 479# $281.00 

Keith & Lori Oetken 

  13 Blk Hfrs  530# $279.00 

Caylor & Soester 

    5 Blk Hfrs  544# $272.00 

John & Heidi McBride 

  15 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 480# $270.00 

Dunbar Ranch LLC 

  76 Blk Hfrs  578# $268.00 

Macumber Brothers 

  16 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 433# $267.00 

S & S Cattle Co. 

  38 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 550# $264.00 

Travis & Mandy McIntosh 

  35 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 537# $264.00 

Kirk & Carie Forbes 

  67 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 582# $259.00 

Greg Oetken 

  17 Blk Hfrs  582# $259.00 

Dunbar Ranch LLC 

  92 Blk Hfrs  634# $256.00 

Jim & Anton Scherbarth 

  10 Blk Hfrs  504# $254.00 

Jim Budd 

  28 Blk & Red Hfrs 462# $247.00 

 

John & Heidi McBride 

  52 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 579# $246.00 

Macumber Brothers 

  16 Blk Hfrs  491# $246.00 

Scott & April Delsing 

  88 Bwf Hfrs  655# $245.25 

Dunbar Ranch LLC 

    8 Blk Hfrs  636# $245.00 

Cody & Tonya Gibbons 

    7 Blk Hfrs  505# $241.00 

Jim Budd  

  12 Blk & Red Hfrs 540# $237.00 

Scott & April Delsing 

  37 Bwf Hfrs  595# $236.00 

Davis Cattle Co & Larry Stangle 

  20 Herf Hfrs  533# $233.00 

Devin Mitchell 

  17 Blk Hfrs  632# $230.00 

Dean Nitsch  

  12 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 530# $230.00 

Bent Pine Ranch 

  13 Blk & Red Hfrs 487# $229.00 

Brady Huber  

19 Blk & Red Hfrs 535# $225.00 

Scott & April Delsing 

  11 Rwf Hfrs  625# $222.00 

Ogie Acres 

  20 Blk Hfrs  685# $208.50 

 

Strs 

Chance Soester 

  15 Blk & Bwf Strs 336# $340.00 

Travis & Mandy McIntosh  

  11 Blk & Bwf Strs 469# $313.00 

Chance Soester 

  15 Blk & Bwf Strs 416# $312.50 

Chance Soester 

  71 Blk & Bwf Strs 469# $310.00 

Chance Soester 

  37 Blk & Bwf Strs 554# $301.00 

Travis & Mandy McIntosh 

  33 Blk & Bwf Strs 536# $297.00 

S & S Cattle Co. 

  11 Blk & Bwf Strs 537# $286.00 

U Up U Down Ranch 

  50 Blk & Bwf Strs 618# $283.00 

John & Heidi McBride 

  10 Blk Strs  568# $283.00 

Macumber Brothers 

  14 Blk & Red Strs 444# $282.50 

Jim Budd 

  23 Blk & Red Strs 447# $275.00 

Devin Mitchell 

    5 Blk Strs  564# $273.50 

Ron Jones 

   5 Blk Strs  565# $272.50 

Travis & Mandy McIntosh 

  48 Blk & Bwf Strs 624# $266.50 

John & Heidi McBride 

  36 Blk Strs  633# $266..50 

Macumber Brothers 



  25 Red, Rwf, Blk & Bwf Strs 513# $264.00 

Dean Nitsch 

  13 Blk & Bwf Strs 561# $261.00 

Davis Cattle Co. & Larry Stangle 

  8 Herf Strs  471# $260.00 

U Up U Down Ranch 

  86 Blk Strs  685# $255.50 

Davis Cattle Co & Larry Stangle 

  21 Herf Strs  539# $255.00 

Ogie Acres 

   5 Blk Strs  592# $254.00 

Seth Brost 

   5 Blk Strs  548# $254.00 

Jim Budd 

  15 Blk & Red Strs 519# $251.00 

Tyler Fees 

  9 Blk Strs  621# $248.00 

Bent Pine Ranch 

  8 Blk & Red Strs  580# $245.00 

HU Ranch 

  28 Blk & Bwf Strs 671# $242.50 

Brady Huber 

  15 Char-X Strs  535# $240.00 

Bent Pine Ranch 

  10 Blk & Red Strs 476# $240.00 

Brady Huber 

  9 Red & Rwf Strs  632# $231.00 

Dale Jensen 

  9 Blk Strs  671# $231.00 

Devin Mitchell 

  20 Blk Strs  708# $227.00 

Davis Cattle Co & Larry Stangle 

  7 Herf Strs  649# $222.00 

Mark Koehler 

  14 Blk & Bwf Strs 682# $221.00 

Ogie Acres 

  25 Blk Strs  740# $213.00 

 

  

 

Upcoming Sale Schedule: 
Friday, December 8 – Special Bred Heifer & Cow Sale 

Friday, December 15 – Regular Cattle Sale – LAST SALE OF 

2023! 

 

Friday, March 15-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Feeder Sale 

Friday, March 22-Special Weighup  Sale 

Friday, March 29-Special Weighup Sale & Smith 

Angus Bull Sale  
 

           2024 Sale Schedule 
Thursday, January 4-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, January 5-Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, January 12-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Bred Heifer & Cow Sale 

Friday, January 19-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Feeder Sale 

Friday, January 26-NO SALE 

Friday, February 2-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Feeder Sale 

Friday, February 9-NO SALE 

Friday, February 16-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Bred Heifer & Cow Sale & Feeder Sale 

Friday, February 23-NO SALE 

Friday, March 1-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Feeder Sale 

Friday, March 8-NO SALE 

Friday, March 15-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Feeder Sale 

Friday, March 22-Special Weighup  Sale 

Friday, March 29-Special Weighup Sale & Smith 

Angus Bull Sale  

Friday, April 5-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Bred 

Cow & Pair Sale & Oetken Angus 40th Annual Bull 

sale with Guest Consignor Norman Angus 

Friday April 12-Regular Cattle Sale & Sellman 

Ranch Annual Bull Sale 

Friday, April 19-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Back to Grass Feeder Sale & Red Western Red 

Angus Bull Sale 

Friday, April 26-Special Weighup Sale & Federle 

Ranch Annual Production Sale 

Friday, May 3-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder 

Sale & Stagemeyer Production Sale 

Friday, May 10-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Bred 

Heifer & Cow & Pair Sale + An ALL breeds bull 

sale 

Friday, May 17-Special Weighup Sale  

Friday May 24-NO SALE; Happy Memorial Day 

Friday, May 31-Special Weighup Sale & Spring 

Farm Equipment Consignment Sale 

Friday, June 7-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, June 14 - NO SALE 

Friday, June 21-Legend Buttes Catalog Horse Sale 

Friday, June 28-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, July 5-NO SALE 

Friday, July 12-NO SALE 

Friday, July 19-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, July 26-NO SALE 

Friday, August 2-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, August 9-NO SALE; Enjoy your county 

fairs 

Friday, August 16-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Feeder Sale 

Friday, August 23-Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, August 30-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Feeder Sale 

Friday, September 6-NO SALE; Happy Labor Day 


